2023
Merrick County
4-H & FFA
Livestock Premium Sale

e . 4

August 2, 2023

6:00 p.m.

! 18 U.S.C. 707

Spur Up Some Fun



2023 4-H & FFA BOOSTERS

¢ Beef Auctioneer — Chuck Wieck, Grand Island ¢ Recorder — Kevin Ohlman, Central City

¢+ Rabbit & Poultry Auctioneer — Craig Nelson, Central City %+ Bid Catcher — Roger Obermeier, Grand Island
+» Sheep & Goat Auctioneer — Gary Hansen, Grand Island +¢ Sale Lineup — Aurora Cooperative, Central City

% Swine Auctioneer — Craig Nelson, Central City +¢ Clerk — Pinnacle Bank, Palmer

2022 Purchasers:
e Above All Exteriors, Archer

eDairy Queen-Aaron &Jodi Kunz, Central City =~ eMyers Insurance, Inc., Clarks

e Agricultural Services, Inc., Archer

¢ AKRS Equipment, Central City

e Archer Credit Union, Archer

e Archer Credit Union, Central City

e Aurora Cooperative, Central City

e Aurora Cooperative, Clarks

e Aurora Cooperative, St. Paul

eBank of Clarks, Clarks

eBassett Livestock, Bassett

oBill & Donna Kucera

eBrandes Brothers LLC, Central City
eBresnahan Consulting, Benedict

eBro Builders, Central City

eBurke Show Cattle, Genoa

eCentral City Scale, Central City
eCentral City Veterinary Clinic

eCentral Plains Milling/Frontier Coop
oChristensen Cattle Co., Fullerton

¢ Citizens Bank & Trust Co., Central City
eConnie Bader, Palmer

eCornerstone Bank, Central City
eCornerstone Insurance Group, Central City
eCountryside Veterinary Clinic, Fullerton

eDave Janovec Memorial

eDinsdale Brothers Inc., Palmer

eEtherton Cattle, Palmer

eFarm Bureau Insurance, Brett Santin
eFive Points Bank, Grand Island

eFour Seasons Ag, Palmer

eFowl Creek Farms, Chapman

eFrenzen Cattle Co., Silver Creek
eFriedrichsen Feed & Seed LLC, Palmer
eGenoa Community Bank, Genoa
eGonsior Simmentals, Fullerton
eGreenway-Dietz Funeral Home, St. Paul
oGro-Rite Minerals, Grand Island
oGrosshans, Inc., Kent Grosshans, Central City
eHusker Harvest Days, Wood River

eHuss Platte Valley Supply, Kearney
eIntegrity Ag, Lawrence

o] & S Meter & Seed

eKent Cornwell

eKroeker & Kroeker Insurance, Henderson
eMerrick Medical Center, Central City
eMiller Cattle Company, Silver Creek
eMyers Seed Sales Inc.-Matt Myers, Archer

eNAPA Auto Parts, Central City

eNorth Pointe Insurance, Geneva

ePalmer Service Center, Palmer

ePaul Borowiak Hay Co., Silver Creek
ePerfect Circle Irrigation, Central City
ePerformance Plus Liquids, Palmer
ePinnacle Bank, Central City

ePinnacle Bank, Palmer

ePoints West Bank, Fullerton

ePreferred Popcorn, Chapman

oR & K Irrigation, Palmer

eRuss & Carolyn Kucera

eSilver Creek Insurance Agency, Silver Creek
o State Farm Insurance-Chasity Pfeifer, Central City
eStoltenberg Irrigation, Cairo

eTaco Johns-Aaron &Jodi Kunz, Central City
eTonto’s Service Station, Silver Creek
eTonto’s Tavern, Silver Creek

oTri-Co Heating & Air, Polk

eUnion Bank & Trust, Grand Island
eWalt’s Aerial Spraying, Central City
oWild Wood Trucking Inc., Chapman
eWyatt, Crissy & Kirk Bader, Palmer

There is no limit on the premium paid on the Champion and Reserve Champion animals, except
the premium paid on the reserve animal may not exceed that paid on the champion animal. If the
youth has the champion and reserve champion animal, the youth receives the champion premium.
The reserve champion premium goes to the 4-H Foundation of Merrick County and will be the last

animal sold in that species.

» Refreshments provided by Merrick Medical

» Thank you to ALL 4-H & FFA Livestock Premium Sale Supporters




Champion Market Gilt

2023 MARKET SWINE

Braysen Miller 284Ibs Tag #7258

Reserve Champion Market Gilt

Gavin Root 308lbs Tag #8026

Champion Market Barrow

Tessa Buller 296lbs Tag #7597
Exhibitor Weight Tag Sex
Hailey Pfeifer 230 7932 Gilt
Alanna Zmek 251 7966 Gilt
Kane Kucera 270 7973 Gilt
Jackson Friedrichsen 274 6087 Gilt
Josie Root 274 8025 Gilt
Kinren Etherton 278 6100 Gilt
Taiya Buller 290 7599 Gilt
Brayden Benson 300 7963 Gilt
Addison Blauhorn 308 8071 Gilt
Easton Medinger 313 6081 Gilt
Mackenzie Benson 338 8027 Gilt
Lane Mottl 225 8010 Barrow
Levi Webb 232 8036 Barrow
Westyn Olson 248 6073 Barrow
Stetson Stuhmer 252 8024 Barrow
Caroline Johnson 266 7928 Barrow
Makenna Mottl 278 8011 Barrow
Kellen Kucera 301 7976 Barrow
Audrey Zmek 302 8058 Barrow
Hensley Wissing 303 7962 Barrow
Chloe Jefferson 310 8062 Barrow
Emma Brandes 320 7936 Barrow
Samuel Johnson 212 7927 Gilt
Oakley Whalen 284 8018 Gilt
Vandaley Foulk 303 6063 Gilt
William Brondel 318 8046 Gilt
Hayes Mottl 255 8016 Barrow
Ella Mottl 269 8015 Barrow
Shelby Hostler 281 8008 Barrow
Brady Myers 285 8054 Barrow

No Limit

Limited

No Limit

Ribbon Max Bid

Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

$173
$188
$203
$206
$206
$209
$218
$225
$231
$235
$254
$169
$174
$186
$189
$200
$209
$226
$227
$227
$233
$240
$138
$185
$197
$207
$166
$175
$183
$185



Exhibitor

Eli Ferris 285 7577 Barrow
Audrey Smith 295 6090 Barrow
Max Myers 306 8053 Barrow
Harper Wissing 309 7958 Barrow
Owen Ferris 310 7591 Barrow
Briggs Whalen 337 8019 Barrow
Gavin Medinger 393 6082 Barrow

**4-H Foundation of Merrick County
Reserve Champion Market Barrow
Braysen Miller 241lbs

Tag #6103

2023 MARKET GOATS

Champion Market Doe
Leyton Dalland

85lbs

Champion Market Wether
Traegen Forbis 90Ibs

Reserve Champion Market Wether

Kynlee Nelson 68lbs
Exhibitor Weight
Harper Perry 64
Tayllen Lee 73
Elise Bearnes 78
Alaina Bearnes 51
Connor Bearnes 67
Ezrah Eckstrom 69
Peyten Earnest 84
Berklie Nelson 88
Nevaeh Earnest 103
Ava Bearnes 71
Makenna Grigsby 72
Kindall Francis 67
Kolt Francis 71
lzayiah Eckstrom 82

**4-H Foundation of Merrick County
Reserve Champion Market Doe
Traegan Forbis 70lbs

Tag #UT-0350

Tag #22251

Tag #0456

Sex
Doe

Tag
2226
2223 Doe
NE-2213 Doe
NE-0053 Wether
NE-2210 Wether
NE 0141 Wether
2227 Wether
2232 Wether

2201 Wether
NE-0093 Doe
2221 Doe

Ne-0101 Wether
Ne-0110 Wether
NE 0082 Wether

Tag #NE-2233

Weight Tag Sex Ribbon Max Bid

Blue $185
Blue $192
Blue $199
Blue $201
Blue $202
Blue $219
Blue $255

Foundation — No Limit

No Limit

No Limit

Limited

Ribbon Max Bid

Purple $122
Purple $139
Purple $148
Purple $97
Purple $127
Purple $131
Purple $160
Purple $167
Purple $196
Blue $124
Blue $126
Blue $117
Blue $124
Blue $144

Foundation — No Limit



2023 MARKET SHEEP

Champion Market Wether

Gavin Root 137Ibs Tag #23087 No Limit

Reserve Champion Market Ewe

Kenzie Wert 109lbs Tag #3138 Limited
Exhibitor Weight Tag Sex Ribbon Max Bid
Tessa Buller 134 NE-0267 Ewe  Purple $168
Maliyah Johnson 137 4058 Ewe  Purple $171
Taiya Buller 87 NE0264 Wether Purple $109
Kynlee Nelson 124 2319 Wether Purple $155
Seth Wert 127 3027 Wether Purple $159
Berklie Nelson 137  1A-2132 Wether Purple $171
Josie Root 147 23006 Wether Purple $184
Harper Perry 112  MO-2325 Wether Blue $123

Leyton Dalland 142 3253 Wether Blue $156

**4-H Foundation of Merrick County
Champion Market Ewe
Gavin Root 137Ibs Tag #NE-3085 Foundation — No Limit

Reserve Champion Market Wether
Gavin Root 148Ibs Tag #NE-3331 Foundation — No Limit

2023 RABBIT FRYERS

Champion Market Rabbit

Peyten Earnest Tag #NR21B No Limit

Reserve Champion Market Rabbit

Kadeya Sanborn Tag #DDO05 Limited
Exhibitor Tattoo Ribbon Max Bid
Nevaeh Earnest RRCOR Purple $65
Eliza Sanborn FO1 Purple $65
Alanna Zmek A1 Blue $50
Cora Sanborn CcO Blue $50

Shyann Zmek S1 Blue $50



2023 BROILER PEN OF 3

Champion Market Broilers
Stetson Stuhmer Pen of 3 Market Broilers No Limit

Reserve Champion Market Broilers

|zayiah Eckstrom Pen of 3 Market Broilers Limited
Exhibitor Ribbon Max Bid
Keir Albert Purple $90
Ezrah Eckstom = Purple $90
Peyten Earnest Blue $65
Nevaeh Earnest Blue $65
Kadeya Sanborn  Blue $65
Cora Sanborn Blue $65
Eliza Sanborn Blue $65
Naiya Sanborn Blue $65

2023 MARKET BEEF

Champion Market Heifer

Braysen Miller 1336Ibs Tag #1336 No Limit

Reserve Champion Market Heifer

Harvey Reimers 1280Ibs Tag #4361 Limited

Champion Market Steer

Bexley Lutz 1416lbs Tag #8390 No Limit

Reserve Champion Market Steer

Erik Samuelson 1364Ibs Tag #4327 Limited
Exhibitor Weight Tag Sex Ribbon Max Bid

Renee Reimers 1062 4363 Heifer Purple $372
Avery Van Winkle 1082 8218 Heifer Purple $379

Kayden Tyan 1168 4371 Heifer Purple $409
Sophie Frenzen 1262 8375 Heifer Purple $442
Shayna Klute 1010 2567 Steer Purple $354
Ella Mottl 1066 6992 Steer Purple $373

Emily Samuelson = 1132 4451 Steer Purple $396
Keiton Van Winkle 1168 4389 Steer Purple $409
Tyron Ray 1182 4378 Steer Purple $414
Bailey Greving 1210 4370 Steer Purple $424
Mackenzie Benson 1274 4375 Steer Purple $446



Exhibitor

Lane Mottl

Bo Bushhousen
Westyn Olson
Caroline Johnson
Kyleigh Muller
Kyra Ray

Leo Brandes
Kane Kucera
Kolt Francis
Hailey Brandes
Cole Brandes
William Brondel
Hannah Siwinski
Dana Jurgens
Kinren Etherton
Luke Powell

Eli Ferris

Dustyn Douglass
Maliyah Johnson
Zane Koziol
Kylie Talbott
Owen Ferris
Harper Wissing
Audrey Zmek
Brinlee Galles
Kalyn Talbott
Ryan Brandes
Peyten Earnest
Alaric Frey
Londyn fisher

1330
1356
1372
1382
1390
1398
1410
1566
1652
1694
1714
1784
896

958

1026
1082
1252
952

998

1088
1158
1182
1222
1322
1353
1520
1574
1050
1110
1142

6991
8352
3167
4445
4391
4379
4450
3163
4443
4448
4449
4442
4396
4422
20k
5794
3165
4423
8366
4383
3156
3166
4376
8296
605
3157
4441
3164
2576
8371

Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Heifer
Heifer
Heifer
Heifer
Heifer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Steer
Heifer
Steer
Steer

Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Purple
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Red
Red
Red

Weight Tag Sex Ribbon Max Bid

$466
$475
$480
$484
$487
$489
$494
$548
$578
$593
$600
$624
$269
$287
$308
$325
$376
$286
$299
$326
$347
$355
$367
$397
$406
$456
$472
$294
$311
$320



The purpose of 4-H Foundation of Merrick County includes:

+«+ Encouraging public and private contributions for the support, maintenance,
improvement, development, and expansion of 4-H in Merrick County;

+» Promoting 4-H educational programs and developing leadership, citizenship, and
life skills for area youth and adult leaders;

+ Using the resources of the 4-H Foundation of Merrick County in such a manner
to best meet the needs and advance the interests of 4-H.

2023 Foundation Directors
Matt Mottl, Chair
Community Member Rep Jess Brandes, Treasurer
Community Member Rep
Anna Detlefsen, Vice Chair
Past President of 4-H Council Rep Heath Reimers
4-H Council President Rep
Justin Ferris
4-H Council Vice President Rep Emily Soll
Extension Educator Rep
Kara L. Wells
4-H Staff Rep

4-H Foundation
of
Merrick Count

DONATE TO SUPPORT 4-H

The 4-H Foundation of Merrick County provides an avenue for people to donate to
Merrick County 4-H with memorials and/or tax-deductible contributions.



